SPECIAL BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NO. 355

CAR. FILE: 2903

COM. FILE: A-3693

GR. DIV. BU-9076-33

CASE NO. 273

PARTIES:

THE ORDER OF RAILROAD TELEGRAPHERS THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD COMPANY

AWARD IN DOCKET NO. 273

OF CLAIM:

- STATEMENT 1. Carrier violated the Agreement when it failed to comply with Article 47 and when it failed and refused to compensate Operator M. M. Morris for holiday pay on May 30. July 4 and September 4, 1961.
 - 2. Carrier shall compensate M. M. Morris in the amount of eight hours' pay on each of the dates set forth above.

FINDINGS:

Because Carrier did not meet obligation to furnish copy of the applicable agreement until January 12. 1962 we will consider this claim on its merits.

It is a fact (Tr. p. 4410) that claim was first filed April 13, 1962 for alleged violations May 30, July 4 and September 4, 1961. It clearly was not filed within 60 days from January 12, 1962.

AWARD

Claim dismissed.

Chairman

Employee Men

Carrier Member

Dated at Baltimore, Maryland this 16th day of September, 1964.